GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PB5000060-00 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE SYSTEM
PB6000162-00 PIPING SYSTEM (UPPER)
PB6000163-00 PIPING SYSTEM (LOWER)
PC1000711-01 OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
PD1000685-00 SWING SYSTEM
PF1000814-01 WINCH SYSTEM
PG3000075-01 JIB SYSTEM
PG5000084-01 BOOM SYSTEM
PH5000083-01 SAFETY SYSTEM
PK1000882-00 FRAME

PK5000082-00 CAB SYSTEM
PL5000073-00 CONTROL SYSTEM
PM1000032-01 LUBRICATION DEVICES
PN1000815-01 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES
PR5000098-01 DRIVING POWER SYSTEM
PS5000054-00 STEERING & SUSPENSION
PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001384-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001933-00 OPTION UNIT,1
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+150+3+00102+6+BOOM+2+JIB+1M1D

GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 (FrrwHRRik) | SWING UNIT 1
2 (***********) MOUNT ASSY,SWING CENTER 1

000005



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name
1 34621150000 | FRAME ASSY 1
2 (Frxwwaaik) | SWING FRAME ASSY 1
3 (Frxxxssrk) | OUTER COVERING ASSY (SWING FRAME) 1
4 (Frxwwam) | WEIGHT ASSY (SWING FRAME SIDE) 1

000010



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES

AAN
INDICATION PLATES

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PY1001933-00 OPTION UNIT,1

4 | B -#EASN (TODNENCHAR) 6 8

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB5050001-00 BATTERY (HYUNDAI ENERCELL/100E41R)




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB5190207-00 BOOM ASSY (3RD)

18
sTD 1PC/ 17
s1D 2pcs/ 16

8 OR 9 CR
10 OR 11

36,39
LerT sipoe/ \RieHT siDE

BbhorEoRTid. T-oh¥h5E5MERLHOTT,
THE RIGHT AND LEFT IN FIGTURE ARE THE EXPRESSION THAT SEES FROM BOOM END TO TOP.



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB5200026-02 BOOM ASSY,BASE

STD 1 PC - I
18 / STD 1 PC
20 r




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PB5260162-01 BOX ASSY (VCU)

HBERLYRFADI /P ASSY [ARBVALF (BER) ] LYBRRLTIEEL,

.. FOR THE PART ¥, SEE THE CORRESPONDING ENGINE ASSY
NS EnaeaL >4 " ACCESSORY LIST (ELECTRICAL DEVICE})" FOR DRIVING POWER SYSTEM.

azpo—3
CONTROLLER

» UL— ECUHRA
x uL— /29-57»3 +B RELAY/

RELAY

=




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PC1380012-02 DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH

50

'1\ 3 2 5 7 10 6
R -
.. Bl
.t
B
| B
B




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PC5310018-00 CLUTCH PACK,TRANSMISSION

A : OVERHAUL KIT KEY NO. 52 (KEY NO.2,3,7,12,14,15,17,19,21, 24,25, 51)



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PC5420009-01 CONTROLLER (DCU2)

100
. ] .
JLB O - /o)
A 1
d — ) i
: L
\_ =
o e——
| 1]" o) i 0




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PC5490024-00 COOLER ASSY,OIL




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PC5590072-01 COVER ASSY,ENGINE

100




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PC5650047-00 CABLE (BATTERY RELAY-STARTER MOTOR)

100




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PC5710012-00 CALIPER ASSY

100

@ : SEAL KIT KEY NO. 41 (KEY NO. 4, 5, 8)



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PC6440010-02 CYLINDER ASSY,SPRING LOCK (REAR)

100

>
>
NPg

:__‘-—-_____\
ab

ATPACKING SET KEY NO, 80 (KEY NO.4,5:63778 9,10 11,12 13:14.1614,18&)




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PD1140058-00 LOCK,SWING FRAME




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PD5200002-03 DOOR ASSY

70,71
72

63

Fr7AALURS




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PE5021109-02 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER,X,H,COMMON)

FOR THE PART ¥, SEE
THE CORRESFONDING ENGINE ASSY 27:41 27155

" ACCESSORY LIST (ELECTRICAL DEVICE) " 27 143 } 2743 60

GROUND

FOR DRIVING POWER SYSTEM.

RHEBH Y ZFLADI VI VASSY o,
[HRSUZF (REE) ] LURRLTEEN,

10 - 148,181
SHBERIT /'
RIGHT TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR/ 11

12

CNOF46

gsgvl':soqN CNOF51
‘
OPTION
CN15744CN1900 ONCTER
CN1576

AUER—Ya3vT )
COMBINATION LAMP (R)
CN2064

GROUND

16417
fagksyy 18419 15
RIGHT HEAD LAMP
CN2402
FRONT < F o
Y
1z 7~

Eny B3
LEFT HEAD LAMP
CN2401

QPTION
CNO738, CNOFEQ
DY ER—ba YT YT (5 6.1 CN1573,CN189¢
COMBINATION LAMP (L) ~ {51
CN2063 o

°
F—— 13 - 148,191
LEFT TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR 27,69
GNGJ45 27,42 59 27,42

':g% FA.. .

26 W ey AMAH
SENSOR
7— ARIIHN CN1891 f
DETAIL OF GROUND ¥ 2393 Dk OKiLE Y_Y EL
INSTALLATION CONNEGTOR -

cN2424 JL—ARM (&) /INSIDE OF FRAME (LEFT)




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
59 91810130240 | FASTENER 51
60 91810132530 | FASTENER 7
62 82100002009 | CLAMP 1 WRC12
63 82100002015 | CLAMP 5 WRC20
64 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M8X20 FD4084
90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 10 M8X20 FD4085
65 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 4 3
66 80171303012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X12
67 90201200300 | NUT 4 M3
69 82100002040 | CLAMP 1 WE15
70 82183901010 | CONDENSER 1
71 34932130400 | HARNESS (TRANSMISSION) 1
72 34932090800 | SUPPORT 3
73 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 10
74 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
75 90101210012 | BOLT 1 M10X12
76 90101210020 | BOLT 1 M10X20
7 91860100040 | CLAMP 2 KCR-W40
78 82100002016 | CLAMP 6 WR25
80 34932020710 | SUPPORT 2
81 34932020720 | SUPPORT 3
82 34932020730 | SUPPORT 4
83 82100001522 | CLIP 17
85 82100002052 | CLAMP 2
86 91860100015 | CLAMP 9 KCR-W15
87 90201201000 | NUT 1 M10
88 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 8
89 90102208025 | BOLT 1 M8X25
90 90101206016 | BOLT 1 M6X16
91 34932133100 | SUPPORT 1
92 34932133200 | SUPPORT 2
93 34932133300 | SUPPORT 1
94 34932133400 | SUPPORT 1
95 34932133500 | SUPPORT 1
96 34932133600 | COVER 1
97 91860100022 | CLAMP 4 KCR-W22
98 82100000955 | GROMMET 1 SG-34A
99 90186208035 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X35
100 90101208018 | BOLT 2 M8X18
101 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
102 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
103 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
104 34932150800 | SUPPORT 1
105 90303291200 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12
106 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 1 12
107 90201201200 | NUT 1 M12
108 91860100026 | CLAMP 2 KCR-W26
109 34932153100 | SUPPORT 1
110 80172305016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X16 FD4221
111 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 5 FD4221
131 34731437510 | BULB,LAMP 2
148 82166300210 | BULB,LAMP (KOITO) 2 24V 21W FD4220
171 33650080600 | LAMP ASSY,LICENSE (ASSY ONLY) 1 FD4220
172 34931041411 | HARNESS 1 FD4220
173 91810130240 | FASTENER 2 FD4220
174 82166300100 | BULB,LAMP 1 24V 10W FD4220
181 34930707520 | LENS 1 FD4220
191 34930707530 | LENS 1 FD4220

000090




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PE5021294-01 ELEC.ASSY (SCT)

7 15,16 *A

__ P
| I,, /GPS??:‘-# i |
H % GPS ANTENNA
- o)
0 B | | |
nBR | |
AT A
ERBENE /]13
sCT -- e ———
Lf —
TN S S
2.4 T [ \\
Ry \
: S | . L \
) L.
b - e P p
QJTENNA CABLE ~ __ . R
6 ' :__\‘___
: R‘:\_:\:‘_: !__H:“\
e
== I L___J :'JF_J?_’
13 TREPY—L T A ——"
T T Y — .j 2 /‘_’_t-—/
—r v -




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PE5021316-00 ELEC.ASSY (FOR NORTH AMERICA,PLUG)

ikt ﬁ )

VORI

1 CN1799

A4 D=3

MAINE HARNESS
—"'-F-—



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
ACCESSORY LIST (MOUNTING PART) 1
1

(***********)

1
2 (FrrHees) - ACCESSORY LIST(ELECTRICAL DEVICE)

100 36361890000 | ENGINE ASSY (HINO)

000097




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PF5030020-00 FILTER ASSY

100




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PF5140001-00 FILTER




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

PG1190015-00 DETECTOR,JIB LENGTH (POWER TILT)

100

5 7 2 4

15 3 18 8

-~

12

21

11

20

16

- 'g'&!i"
. A

lr|r|!l|

13




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PH5032779-00 HARNESS (GSMT)

100




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PH5033543-00 HARNESS (UNIT)

100

CHOOO4
1 CNO744
cum@ ] ——

CHO737 CNO414A

ot —
I v-du ey T = -
CNO4) 4B
A
»r

NG

— ] CNO745
e

: CNOOS4  cNo0




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PH5033552-00 HARNESS (REAR STEERING)

CNQ417

CNO418




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PH5033580-00 HARNESS (MAIN)

CNI796

CN1BR2 CN1882
gto

u
[]
(=
W

CN1799 CNOOIE

CN1891

CN2424

! oN1g7g CNOTSD
2




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
1 82182819823 | DIODE 18 1.5A
2 82182819834 | DIODE 2 1.5A
3 82122704200 | CAP 1
4 82181809920 | RESISTANCE 1 1.3 KILO-OHM ,0.5W
5 82182819822 | DIODE 3 3A
100 34355881010 | HARNESS (MAIN,IN CAB) 1

000133



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Se

Parts No

Parts Name

34355881010
34355291050
34355291010

HARNESS (MAIN,IN CAB)
HARNESS (FOR NORTH AMERICA)
HARNESS ASSY (MAIN,IN CAB,NORTH AMERICA)

000138




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

NO AL WN -

34355882700
34355882800
34352802300
34352802400
34355502500
90186208014
90280200800

SUPPORT

COVER

HORN (HIGH PITCH)
HORN (LOW PITCH)
HARNESS (HORN)
BOLT,FLANGE
NUT,FLANGE

NN = @ @

M8X14
M8

0001

000143



Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36644595080 | FILTER 1

2 34711041300 | FILTER 2
10 36644590000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

Pos No. Parts No

000148




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P11120233-01 VALVE,SOLENOID (TOKIMEC)

T
©
K=
o
(@)
|

2
13
26 22
' i
11 12 14 15 18 20 21
13 ‘
26

35 BB
11 12 18 20 21

34




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P11120304-01 VALVE,SOLENOID

[ 5
i
N B
B 3
o "
S e
i |( \ ‘ " 2
l\ ]
N ||
e
2T : as 3 —— 1




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P11140040-00 VALVE,CHECK




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P11140179-00 VALVE,CHECK




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
P11250070-03 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE

A

g o[

>

_?D'-\

11

13
50 —

13 12 15 3

I |/

50 — 8\ ::,4@

i O |




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En

1 36132460000  DETECTOR,JIB LENGTH (POWER TILT) 1
2 90172106014 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X14
3 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
4 34364341200 | COVER 1
5 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X14
6 82100002001 | CLAMP 3 WR5
7 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 5 M6
8 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
9 80136320016 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2X16

10 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6

11 91810130250 | FASTENER 1

12 34931751100 | COVER 1

13 82100001522 | CLIP 1

000176



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36131800000  DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH 4
2 80182306012 | SCREW,MACHINE 16 M6X12
3 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 16 6
4 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M8X14
5 37001107031 | ROLLER ASSY 4
6 34950941200 | COVER 4
7 80601110170 | RING,RITAINING 4 S$17
8 80136320016 | PIN,SPLIT 4 2X16
9 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6

000181



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PJ5050111-00 JIB ASSY

6.14

STD O PCS/
STD 1 PC/




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 34631142000 | RING ASSY,SLIP 1
3 91624517000 | PACKING 2
4 91150217000 | SEAL,RING 2
5 34631141100 | BODY 1
6 34631361200 | CORE 1
7 82401800100 | PLUG (FOR M10) 2
8 34631361300 | CORE 1
9 37000404840 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
10 34631141400 | SUPPORT 1
12 37000404880 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
13 91151110000 | SEAL,RING 4
14 91153011506 | SEAL,RING 3
16 90172108020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M8X20
19 34631141500 | PLATE 1
20 90171112028 | BOLT 2 M12X28
25 91150517000 | SEAL,RING 5
26 37000404890 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
27 91002809000 | O-RING 1 1B P90
28 90101206020 | BOLT 3 M6X20
29 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 3 6
30 82459103000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 C-PT1/8
31 34630981500 | BREATHER 1
32 34630981600 | JOINT 1
33 37002217780 | PLATE,NAME 1
34 34391202060 | PLATE,CAUTION (NO STEP) 1
36 90172106020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X20
37 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6
38 34631141600 | SPACER 2
39 80742060030 | PIN 2
40 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-PT1/8
52 80481103040 | JOINT 2 L,G3/8-G1/2
53 80491106080 | JOINT 1
54 80471020504 | JOINT 1 HL205-04
55 37000925680 | JOINT 1 S,G3/8-G3/8
56 80400160131 | JOINT 1
57 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G3/8-G3/8
62 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
63 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14
64 91002802400 | O-RING 2 1B P24
65 37000903570 | JOINT 1
66 80481304040 | JOINT 1 L,G1/2-G1/2
67 37000925630 | JOINT 1 S,G3/4-G3/4
200 34631370000 | JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL 1

000190



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 34495510102 | LAMP ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 34495172000 | PLATE,NAME (HIGH PRESSURE) 1
3 82100002008 | CLAMP 1 WR12
4 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6

000195



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+150+3+00102+6+BOOM+2+JIB+1M1D

GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

CUhHhWN-=-

34931937510
34931937520
34931937530
34931937540
34931937550
34931933000

LENS (RED)

LENS (UMBER)
BULB,LAMP (24V)
BULB,LAMP (24V)
REFLECTOR
LAMP,COMBINATION (R)

1

L I N N

000198




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82100000955 | GROMMET 1 SG-34A
2 34350002100 | CAP 1
3 82401800060 | PLUG (FOR M6) 2
4 34262518100 | COVER 1
5 80192485008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X8
6 82480007225 | PLUG 2 FD4218

000203



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PN1370152-00 BATTERY (PANASONIC/100E41R)




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 34520511560 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
2 34520511590 | PLATE,NAME 1
4 37002236400 | PLATE,CAUTION (LOOSE WHEEL HAZARD) 1
6 37002236500 | PLATE,CAUTION (BRAKE FAILURE HAZARD) 1
8 34520511570 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
9 37002236800 | PLATE,CAUTION (RISK OF INJURY WHILE) 1

10 37002235800 | PLATE,CAUTION (MAJOR ACCIDENT HAZARD) 1
11 34520511500 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 34520511110 | PLATE,NAME 1
14 34397181010 | PLATE,NAME (GR-150XL) 2 FD
34520511800 | PLATE,NAME (GR-150XL-3) 2 FD4031
16 37002236000 | PLATE,CAUTION (CRAUSH HAZARD) 1
18 34520511600 | PLATE,NAME 1
19 34520511580 | PLATE,NAME 1
20 16268231000 | LABEL (SWITCH,OVER WINDING) 1
21 14137207000 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 23
22 37002236700 | PLATE,CAUTION (KEEP FINGERS AWAY) 2
27 34520511550 | PLATE,NAME 1
28 34520511740 | PLATE,NAME (BLACK/YELLOW) 1
30 34399162060 | PLATE,NAME 1
32 34520631500 | PLATE,NAME (OFF ROAD INDUSUTRIAL) 2
33 34395411400 | PLATE,NAME (AML ON/OFF) 1
34 37002235900 | PLATE,CAUTION (MAJOR ACCIDENT HAZARD) 2
35 34391201300 | PLATE,CAUTION (HAND SIGNALS) 1
36 37002235400 | PLATE,CAUTION (DANGER EXHAUST FUMES) 1
37 34520511610 | PLATE,NAME 1
38 34520511620 | PLATE,NAME 1
39 34520511710 | PLATE,NAME 1
40 37002242400 | PLATE,CAUTION (DANGER CRUSH HAZARD) 1
41 37002242500 | PLATE,CAUTION (DANGER CRUSH HAZARD) 2
42 37002242900 | PLATE,CAUTION (WARNING FALL HAZARD) 2
43 37002243000 | PLATE,CAUTION (WIARNING OVERTURNINNG) 1
44 37002243200 | PLATE,CAUTION (WARNING RISK OF ACCIDENT) 1
45 37002235700 | PLATE,CAUTION (WARNING FIRE HAZARD) 1
46 34391202060 | PLATE,CAUTION (NO STEP) 1
47 34520511750 | PLATE,NAME(LIFTING OF CRANE FOR SHIPMEN) 1
48 34392531480 | PLATE,CAUTION (PROPOSITION65 WARN) 1

000211



&

TDNEFIORE ™
TDN PATTERN

INSTRUMENT PANEL

IN BOX)

PN5012120-01 NAME PLATE ASSY (IN CAB)

GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

_)_ i i
L
(o7 2AZL »F8)

{S¥ITCH
——
D

*y TREN

LEFT SIDE IN CAB




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 37002224030 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 24
11 37002290030 | PLATE,NAME (IN:WHITE/OUT:BLACK) | 24

000219



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PO5080278-02 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (TDN/ELEVATING,TELESCOPING PEDAL)

Bl -
TELESCOPING LEVER

BRL -5 RARREBR
WIRING ROUTE OF
RIGHT LEVER STAND



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PO5260151-00 OUTER COVERING ASSY (FENDER)

48.49
50 A
RIGHT SIDE

25






GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PP5430001-00 PUMP ASSY,WATER

100

- J— J— J— J—

=
/; {— |
I
T




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36742930000 | VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR 1
2 80321112000 | VALVE,CHECK 2
3 36743140000 | VALVE ASSY,HYDRAULIC 1
4 36180370000 | SENDER,PRESSURE (ASSY ONLY) 3
5 36730300000 | VALVE,PROPORTIONAL 2
6 37000919390 | JOINT (ORIFICE) 1 1.0
7 36671970000 | FILTER ASSY 1
8 36645770000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
9 36742620000 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1
10 36606030000 | VALVE,SEQUENCE 1
11 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8 FD4158
90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8 FD4159
12 90172108065 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X65
13 36730290000 | VALVE,PROPORTIONAL 1
14 36607030000 | VALVE ASSY,REDUCING 1 FD4158
36740090000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 FD4159
15 37000920720 | JOINT 8
16 80316070040 | PLUG 5 PF1/4
17 36180330000 | SENDER,PRESSURE (ASSY ONLY) 1
18 36672630000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 4
19 36673020000 | ACCUMULATOR (ASSY ONLY) 1
20 80562100110 | WASHER,TOOTH 1 AW11
21 80561100110 | NUT 1 AN11
22 34347312000 | SUPPORT 1 FD4158
34347312500 | SUPPORT 1 FD4159
23 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M10X20
24 80481702020 | JOINT 3 L,G1/4-G1/4
25 91002801100 | O-RING 50 1B P11
26 80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 13 KLO12-020E FD4158
80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 16 KLO12-020E FD4159
27 90186208030 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X30
28 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8
29 80302090141 | FITTING 25 KCO12-020N FD4158
80302090141 | FITTING 24 KCO12-020N FD4159
30 37000924590 | JOINT 1 S G1/4-G1/4
31 37000929850 | JOINT 2 S,G1/4-G1/4
32 80302090201 | FITTING 7 KCO15-040N
33 91002801800 | O-RING 15 1B P18
34 37000924110 | JOINT 2 S,G1/2-G1/2
35 80302090241 | FITTING 2 KCO18-040N
36 80481003037 | JOINT 1
37 91002801400 | O-RING 3 1B P14
38 37000930200 | JOINT 1 S,G1-G1
39 91002802900 | O-RING 2 1B P29
40 37000906820 | JOINT 1 L,G1/2-18
41 80302202808 | JOINT,FITTING 1 S,G1-D28
42 80305010241 | FITTING,TEE 1 KTA28-000N
43 80311010400 | FITTING 1 KRE28X22
44 80302090161 | FITTING 1 KCO12-030N
45 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 10 M8X14 FD4158
90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M8X14 FD4159
46 37000925950 | JOINT 1 S,G1/4-G1/4
47 80303130161 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-030E
48 90172108060 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X60 FD4158
49 37000932660 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 T G1/4-G1/4-G1/4
50 37000927980 | JOINT 1
51 80305151202 | FITTING,TEE 2 KTK012-020N FD4158
80305151202 | FITTING,TEE 3 KTKO012-020N FD4159
53 37000711080 | CLAMP ASSY 2 12-2
54 37000514600 | PLATE 2
55 80321112050 | VALVE,CHECK 1
56 80305010100 | FITTING,TEE 3 KTA12-000N
57 80305100120 | FITTING,TEE 4 KTC12-000N

000240



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PP6020055-01 PIPING ASSY,AIR




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82100002039 | CLAMP 1
2 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
3 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
4 34347340100 | TUBE ASSY 1 12XT1.5 L=820
5 34347340200 | TUBE ASSY 1 12XT1.5 L=550
6 34347340300 | TUBE ASSY 1 12XT1.5 L=510
7 91810130250 | FASTENER 1
9 80353081230 | JOINT 3 PAL12X9-R3/8-C
10 82100002008 | CLAMP 2 WR12
1 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X10

000244




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PP6110073-00 PIPING ASSY,DRAIN

Ed
,4557 {a=s 1}

PIPING ASSY {UNIT}




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PP6270113-01 PIPING ASSY,RETURN (LOWER)




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
1 34640971100 | JOINT 1
2 37002509360 | HOSE 1 L=550
4 36655060000 | PUMP ASSY,OIL 1
5 90171108040 | BOLT 4 M8X40
6 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
7 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
8 36655030001 | PUMP ASSY,OIL 1
9 90171112035 | BOLT 4 M12X35
10 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12
1 91803600900 | CLIP 8 D=70-90
12 37002502610 | HOSE 1 L=355
13 34642081200 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
14 91002906000 | O-RING 1 1B G60
15 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3 M12X30
16 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
17 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
18 37002508050 | HOSE 1 L=1150
19 37000600650 | CLAMP 1 R=42
20 33640008020 | CUSHION 2 75X1000,T=6.0
21 91803930500 | CLIP 4 38-50
22 91803600400 | CLIP 8 D=27-40
23 91002903000 | O-RING 2 1B G30
24 34640701400 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
25 34640971300 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
26 90172110030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M10X30
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 12 10
28 90174110030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
29 37002512660 | HOSE 1 L=850
30 36653520000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (EMERGENCY STEERING) 1
31 34640271700 | GASKET 1
32 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
33 91002802400 | O-RING 1 1B P24
34 34640731700 | JOINT 1
35 90101210030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
36 91860100040 | CLAMP 1 KCR-W40
38 90174112030 | BOLT 1 M12X30
39 37002502620 | HOSE 1 L=500

000254



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | R
1 36370625210 | CASE 1
2 36370625220 | SHAFT ASSY 1
3 36350455680 | RING,SEAL 1
4 36370208040 | RING,SEAL 1
5 36370625230 | PISTON ASSY 1
9 80602110950 | RING,RITAINING 1 95
10 36370305740 | SPRING 1
1 36370305750 | WASHER 1
12 80601110360 | RING,RITAINING 1 S36
13 80500006911 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 80601110550 | RING,RITAINING 1 S55
15 36370305780 | RING,SEAL 3
16 36370305800 | GASKET 1
17 36350456060 | PLUG 2
50 36370625240 | DISK KIT 1
52 36370625250 | OVERHAUL KIT 1
100 36370625030 | P.T.O.CLUTCH INSTALLATION T/C 1

000259



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem

1 36302095010 | SPIDER ASSY 2
2 36302095070 | YOKE ASSY 1
3 36302095040 | BOLT 16 M10X45X1.25Z

1 59236000010 | NIPPLE,GREASE (UNF1/4X35A) 2

20 36302095000 | PROPELLER SHAFT,DRIVING 1

21 36300965060 | CAP (RETAINER) 1

22 36301745020 | WASHER (RETAINER) 2

23 36302095030 | WASHER,FELT 1

24 59236000020 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 NPTF 1/8A

000264



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

1 34932022710 | SUPPORT 1
2 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 1
3 82161324080 | RELAY 2
4 90101205014 | BOLT 2 M5X14
5 90101206014 | BOLT 1 M6X14
6 90280200500 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M5
7 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6

100 34932022700 | RELAY ASSY 1

000269




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

P

1

37001810860

ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE)

1

000274



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 34252137510 | SUSPENSION ASSY 1
3 34251287770 | NUT (WITH WASHER) 4
4 34251447520 | CUSHION ASSY 1
5 34252137520 | BACK ASSY 1
6 34252137530 | HEADREST 1
7 34252137540 | ARMREST ASSY (L) 1
8 34252137550 | ARMREST ASSY (R) 1
9 34251447550 | ADJUSTER (SLIDE/R) 1
10 34251447540 | ADJUSTER (SLIDE/L) 1
11 34251287690 | WIRE 1
12 34251287590 | ADJUSTER (RECLINING) 1
13 34251287800 | COVER (RECLINING) 1
15 34252137560 | BOLT 4
16 34252137570 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 8 M10X25
18 34252137580 | BUSHING 1
19 34251287780 | CLIP 2
21 34252137590 | BRACKET (ARMREST L) 1
22 34252137600 | BRACKET (ARMREST R) 1
23 34251287640 | GEAR ASSY (L) 1
24 34251287650 | GEAR ASSY (R) 1
25 34251287670 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 8 M6X16X1.0
26 34251287620 | SCREW (WITH WASHER) 2 M6X16X1.0
27 34251287660 | SPRING 2
28 34252137610 | RING,SNAP 1
100 34252133000 | SEAT ASSY 1

000279



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PS5420488-01 SUPPORT ASSY (ELEC.)




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 34252130400 | SUPPORT 1
2 34251650300 | BELT 1
3 34252133000 | SEAT ASSY 1
4 34252120100 | COVER 1
5 34252093500 | TRAY,ASH 1
6 34252093600 | MOUNT ASSY (MFD MONITOR,ASSY ONLY) 1
7 34252093700 | COVER 1
9 34252094001 | SUPPORT 1
10 34252094401 | SUPPORT 1
1 34252094501 | COVER 1
12 34252094600 | SUPPORT (SASH SIDE) 1
13 34252094700 | SUPPORT (DOOR SIDE) 1
14 34252095001 | SUPPORT 1
15 34252095100 | SUPPORT 1
16 34252095201 | COVER 1
17 34252095300 | COVER 1
18 34252095401 | COVER 1
19 34252095501 | COVER 1
20 34252095600 | SUPPORT 1
21 34252095701 | COVER 1
22 34252095801 | COVER 1
23 34252095900 | COVER 1
24 34252096001 | COVER 1
25 34252096200 | COVER 1
27 34252096401 | COVER 1
28 34252096500 | SUPPORT 1
29 34250380200 | SUPPORT 1 FD4182
30 34252092000 | PANEL (LEFT) 1
31 34252092100 | PANEL (RIGHT) 1
32 34252093100 | SUPPORT 1
33 34252093200 | SUPPORT 1
34 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 12 10
35 90101210018 | BOLT 6 M10X18
36 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
37 90171110025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
38 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
39 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 16 8
40 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 8
41 82467300118 | PLUG 2
42 90101208020 | BOLT 14 M8X20
43 99172108016 | BOLT,TAPPING 3 M8X16
44 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
45 90305260501 | WASHER 9 B1-5
46 80176405012 | SCREW,MACHINE 9 M5X12
47 82400000702 | CLIP 54
48 80192485012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X12
49 80192485014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 4 M5X14
50 99172106012 | BOLT,TAPPING 10 M6X12
51 99172106016 | BOLT,TAPPING 4 M6X16
52 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 7 M6X14 FD4182
80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 6 M6X14 FD4183
53 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X10
54 80186406016 | SCREW,MACHINE 31 M6X16
55 90305260601 | WASHER 31 B1-6
60 34252092300 | TRIM (REAR POCKET) 1
61 34252092400 | TRIM (ROOF) 1
62 34252092500 | COVER (UPPER) 1
63 34252092600 | COVER (LOWER) 1
64 34252092700 | COVER 1
65 82400000545 | CLIP 9
66 34252096600 | COVER 1
67 34252096700 | COVER 1
68 34252096800 | SUPPORT 1

000287



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PS5530457-01 SWITCH ASSY (3)

CRERDI-ZF LERLALILE
INSERT THE TERMINAL
ATTACHED TO ITEM &

/
cnooos 9
]/
R B
=94 RSV
O/RERBERRESW ROOF WIPER SW
UIRRIN O/R STATUS EMERGENCY CNOAGE
JIB EXISTENCE OR SET SW
NONEX1STENCE CHANGE CNOFO7 W—22 39y SW
— o
CNOY04 / ROOF WASHER SW




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
4 34260697580 | RUN CHANNEL 2
5 34261907510 | WATER STRIP 1
6 34261907520 | LOCK ASSY 1
7 34261907530 | LOCK ASSY 1
8 34261447560 | PACKING (LOCK) 1
9 32260228190 | STRIKER (FRONT) 1 FD4048
34261907590 | STRIKER (FRONT) 1 FD4049
10 34260639230 | STRIKER (REAR) 1 FD4048
34261907610 | STRIKER (REAR) 1 FD4049
11 34261447570 | LINING 2 FD4048
34261907620 | LINING 2 FD4049
12 34260639250 | STOPPER 2
15 34261907540 | SPACER 4
16 34261907550 | WATER STRIP 1
17 34261447580 | STOPPER 1
18 34261907630 | PACKING (FRONT) 1 FD4049
19 34261907640 | PACKING (REAR) 1 FD4049
21 80176804008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X8
22 34261907560 | SCREW,SET 2 M3X8
23 34261447600 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X8
24 34261447600 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X8
25 34261447620 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X10
26 32260015490 | RIVET 2 3X18 FD4048
34261907650 | RIVET 2 3.2X20.6 FD4049
31 34261907570 | GLASS 1
32 34261907580 | GLASS 1
100 34262455700 | SASH 1

000296



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
59 36870365030 | HEATER 1
60 36870425010 | THERMOSTAT 1
71 36870365010 | VALVE ASSY 1
72 36870375010 | CARTRIDGE 1
73 36870375031 | FILTER (REPAIR KIT) 1
100 36870370000 | DRIER,AIR 1

000301



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pa

36361775010
36361775020
36361775030
36361775040
36361775050
36361775060
36361775070
36361775080
36361775090
36361775100
36361771460

SENSOR ASSY
CAP ASSY
TANK (SUB)
PLUG (DRAIN)
HOSE (VENTILATION)
PLATE,NAME
CLAMP
FILTER

TUBE

O-RING

TANK

[T G NN N i G i Qi G G Y

000306



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag

1 36410295010 | BOLT (CENTER) 1

2 36410195050 | NUT 1

3 36410195060 | BUSH 1

4 36410195070 | LEAF (INTER) 3

5 36410265020 | SILENCER 4

7 36410195080 | SEAL 1

8 36410195090 | STRAP 1
1 36410295021 | SPRING,LEAF (NO,1) 1
12 36410295031 | SPRING,LEAF (NO,2) 1
13 36410295041 | SPRING,LEAF (NO,3) 1
100 36410290000 | SPRING,LEAF 1

000309



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag

1 36607021010 | SLEEVE 1
2 36607021020 | SPOOL 1
3 91002804200 | O-RING 1 1B P42
4 91002803000 | O-RING 1 1B P30
5 91410003000 | RING,BACKUP <P30. 1
6 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
7 91411002600 | RING,BACKUP 1
8 91002801600 | O-RING 1 1B P16
9 91410001600 | RING,BACKUP 1 P16

10 36607021030 | ORIFICE 2 FD4107

80317100405 | ORIFICE 2 FD4108

1 80560006000 | BALL,STEEL 1 6

12 37001202450 | SPRING 1

13 36607021040 | CAP 1

14 37001202460 | SPRING 1

15 36607021050 | PLUG 1

16 91002803200 | O-RING 1 1B P32

100 36607021000 | VALVE ASSY 1

000314



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
3 91002905500 | O-RING 1 1B G55
4 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7
5 56051331100 | SEAL,OIL 1
6 12435101050 | COVER 1
7 90131906014 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X14
8 36635045040 | RETAINER (VALVE) 1
9 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14

10 36648615060 | VALVE,PILOT 1

11 82114101020 | CONNECTOR (2P,MALE) 2

12 82111101010 | TERMINAL 4

13 82121101085 | PLUG (AVS0.85) 4

14 82121102020 | HOLDER 2

41 36648615080 | PISTON 1

42 91001102200 | O-RING 1 1A P22

44 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7

45 36648615090 | CASE 1

46 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21

47 36643175030 | O-RING 1 P13

48 36645795080 | RING,BACKUP 1

49 12435101170 | RETAINER (SPRING) 2

50 12435101120 | SPRING 1

51 36633265030 | END,SPOOL 1

52 36631975030 | RETAINER (SEAL) 1

53 36630875080 | COVER (SPRING) 1

54 36648615100 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X80

57 36637335270 | SPRING 2

58 91001001120 | O-RING 2 1A S$11.2

59 36637335240 | O-RING 2 1AS10

60 36637335260 | O-RING 2 1AS14

61 36648615110 | SOLENOID ASSY (WITH CONNECTOR) 2

62 90131904008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M4X8
100 36742745010 | VALVE ASSY,CONTROL 1

000319



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 36607035010 | SPOOL 1
7 36607035020 | SPRING 1
8 36607035030 | PLUG 1
9 36607035040 | PLUG 1
10 36607035050 | PLUG 4
12 36607035060 | SOLENOID 1
14 36646975120 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
15 36607035070 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M5X5
16 36607035080 | BOLT 1 M10X20
18 36607035090 | NUT 1 M10
19 36607035100 | RIVET 2
20 36648135050 | O-RING 1 1A P16
21 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
22 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
23 36607035110 | O-RING 4
100 36607030000 | VALVE ASSY,REDUCING 1

000324



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PV5240025-00 VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID

T1PE
USEEpD
o,

29




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36742625020 | CASING 1
2 36740105030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4
3 36730180030 | VALVE ASSY 2
100 36730290000 | VALVE,PROPORTIONAL 1

000332



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PV5450112-00 VIEW SYSTEM (WIDE SIDE VIEW LESS)

LHkEHEH
UPFER _SWING TABLE LEFT SIDE




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
3 36636435060 | VALVE,CHECK 1
4 36635555080 | SPRING 1
5 36635045040 | RETAINER (VALVE) 1
6 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
7 91000511900 | O-RING 2 AS568-119
8 36648955250 | RETAINER (SPRING) 1
9 36648955240 | SPRING 1
10 36648955260 | RETAINER (SPRING) 1
11 36648935080 | END,ROD 1
12 36638255200 | COVER (PILOT) 1
13 36648955280 | COVER 1
14 36648955290 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4
100 36742935010 | VALVE,CONTROL 1

000341



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PV5470004-00 VALVE,RELIEF

. ] .




100

GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PW5020064-00 WEIGHT ASSY

o .
. o= — — — — — — — — — — — = — p——
J.I...ql\“J. e o e o e e e o e e o AN e o e A e e e e,

R e )




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PW5140001-03 WIPER ASSY







GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 36180050000 | SENDER,FUEL (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 36101580000 | TANK,FUEL 1
3 34880390201 | BAND 2
4 90201201000 | NUT 4 M10
5 37000104230 | PIN 2
6 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12
7 80136332025 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X25
8 37000701510 | CLAMP ASSY 1 12X2
9 91803600200 | CLIP 12 D=13-20
10 91860100018 | CLAMP 2 KCR-W18
11 37005700020 | CLAMP 1 12X2
13 37002520240 | HOSE 2 L=100
14 37000711000 | CLAMP ASSY 4 1241
15 37002520230 | HOSE 1 L=400
16 37002520250 | HOSE 1 L=200
17 37002520220 | HOSE 1 L=200
18 37002520270 | HOSE 2 L=700
19 37000300720 | SLEEVE 4 1210
20 37002520260 | HOSE 1 L=300
21 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
22 90186206020 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X20
23 90186210025 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X25
24 37000701500 | CLAMP ASSY 1 12X1
25 34881340070 | PIPE 1 12XT0.9 L=648.1
26 34881340100 | PIPE 1 10X0.7 L=1883.6
27 34881340080 | PIPE 1 12XT0.9 L=1009.3
31 90101208035 | BOLT 1 M8X35
32 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
33 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8
34 34881340090 | PIPE 1 12XT0.9 L=1360.3
36 34881340040 | PIPE 1 12XT0.9 L=900.9
42 37000714010 | CLAMP ASSY 1 12X1
43 37000714910 | CLAMP ASSY 1 12X2
44 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X14
45 82100002015 | CLAMP 2 WRC20
46 91803600160 | CLIP 4 D=11-16

000365



GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PX5600032-03 MOUNT ASSY,RADIATOR

HIHIBHUIFADIVSVASSY [HRBYR F (RER) ] SYRBLT(HEL, L LI g /""‘“”“

SEAL

FOR THE PART ¥1, SEE THE CORRESPONDING ENGINE ASSY
" ACCESSORY LIST (MOUNTING PARTS)® FOR DRIVING POWER SYSTEM.

ENGINE ASSY

FROM SCR

FRONT X~ _ @ IS
- o/ \w'ﬁ

. - ] . s 22,44 - | |
. (@ >/ . // " iy
E




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PX5750031-00 MOUNT ASSY,TANK (SCR)

TOYFASSY ,,F8T-#
MOUNT ASSY,RADIATOR

*0YPASSY, ¥ —-%
MOUNT AEBSY,RADIATOR




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 34463150100 | ROD 1
4 34462740100 | MAT 1
9 91991723000 | WRENCH SET,WHEEL NUT 1 L,30MM

000377




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PY5140073-01 AIR CONDITIONER ASSY (MOUNT SWING FRAME)

55 ¥ oxFUHASEY
CONDENSER ASSY

=R (D070

& RATASSY UkaF

e PIPE_ASSY,

://
0 .
0

51

¥ 77ASSY /t;ll {(auFui7r)
FAN ASSY

0‘
B
12,413 %
14

» Lt 2HE (Ly—r9)
RECEIVER/

54
~f i
(&
54 -
*® Iorst pu—itTeioy
BRACKET
¥ Nn—FRASSY AVFBE—S YRS

HARNESS ASSY

=

101 IFIVASSY (FV° JEYVR M/ EVHAE" 1)
ACCESSORY LISTAIR CONDITIONER ASSY (ACCESSORY LIST/SWING FRAME)

it (IRRUZR L) KURRLTLES,
FOR THE PART ¥,SEE THE CORRESPONDING * ACCESSORY LIST."




GR-150-3-00102 6 BOOM + 2 JIB, 1M1D
PY5340025-01 AXLE ASSY,FRONT

12

222

215




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+150+3+00102+6+BOOM+2+JIB+1M1D

